UUU	UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850) 681-6528	HOLD FOR PICKUP BY UCC SERVICES
SERVICES	··· . ·· .	OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #) つぢバるめ
		300002955893 -08/10/9901053019 ******35.00 ******35.
	E(S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER uickstan Inc	R(S) (if known): 300002955893 -08/10/9901053016 *******8.75 ******8.75
Walk In Mail Out Will Wait	Pick Up Time	Certified Copy
Photocopy	RUSH	ARTICLES ONLY
		ALL CHARTER DOCS
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	X Amendment X Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	

Ordered By:

Articles of Correction to the Articles of Incorporation

of

QUICKSTAR, INC.

(To Correct Scrivener's Error in Board of Director's address and Corporation's designation of registered office location.)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article FIRST of Articles of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on the 30th day of July, 1999, Florida corporation document number P99000068173 was issued in the name of QuickStar, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Corporation"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article SEVENTH of said Articles of Incorporation, a scrivener's error resulted in the address of the initial Director of the Board of Directors being described as "11712 - 8th Street North, Largo, FL 33773"; that further, such address is 11712 - 87th Street North, Largo, FL 33773;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Certificate Designating Place, Business or Domicile for the Service of Process Within This State, Naming Agent Upon Whom Process May be Served, a scrivener's error resulted in the address of the Corporation's designated location as "11712 - 8th Street North, Largo, FL 33773"; that further, such address is 11712 - 87th Street North, Largo, FL 33773.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article TENTH of said Articles of Incorporation, the Corporation reserves the right to correct, amend or alter any provision of said Articles of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute and all rights conferred upon stockholders pursuant to said Articles of Incorporation were granted subject to such reservation; and

WHEREAS, all Shareholders and Directors of the Corporation desire to amend said Article Articles of Incorporation so as to correct said scrivener's errors;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Effective upon filing of these Articles of Correction with the Secretary of State, State of Florida, Article SEVENTH of said Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be corrected with the following address:

"11712 - 87th Street North Largo, FL 33773"

2. Effective upon filing of these Articles of Correction with the Secretary of State, State of Florida, the Corporation's designated location of its registered office shall be "11712 - 87th Street North, Largo, FL 33773."

3. The foregoing corrections were adopted by Shareholders and Director of the Corporation as of the 9th day of August, 1999.

4. In all other respects, Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain as they were prior to these corrections being adopted.



CERTIFICATE TO CORRECT DESIGNATED PLACE, BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE

In pursuant of chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted to correct a scrivener's error in a previously filed Certificate Designating Place, Business or Domicile incorporated as part of that certain Articles of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on the 30th day of July, 1999, Florida corporation document number P99000068173, in the name of QuickStar, Inc., a Florida corporation, ("Corporation"), and to be in compliance with said Act:

<u>FIRST</u>: That QUICKSTAR, INC., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at the City of Largo, County of Pinellas, State of Florida, has named Robert J. Clifford, located at 11712 - 87th Street North, Largo, Florida, 33773, as the agent to accept service of process with this state.

SECOND: Further, said Corporation has designated the location 11712 - 87th Street North, Largo, Florida, 33773, as its registered office, and said Robert J. Clifford., as its registered agent, pursuant to the provisions of section 617.023, Florida Statutes.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated Corporation, at

place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the

provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office I fully accept the designation as registered

agent for said Corporation.

690Aramend

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned President and Secretary of this Corporation have executed these Articles of Correction as of this 9th day of August, 1999.

QUICKSTAR, INC. a Florida corporation By: Robert J. Clifford as President Attest: Robert J. Clifford as Secretary

[Seal]

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{9^{4}}{2}$ day of August, 1999, by Robert J. Clifford, as President of the QuickStar, Inc., who is personal known to me or produced as identification.

A Janc	LORI J. EMERSON Notary Public, State of Florida My Comm. Expires Mar. 27, 2001 No. CC650748
	w-Seal7

Lori A Enceson
Notary Public (Sign Name)
State of Florida
_Lorid therson
Notary Public (Print Name)
My Commission Expires: 3-27-2001

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

LORI J. EMERSON

Notary Public, State of Florida My Comm. Expires Mar. 27, 2001 No. CC650748

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\underline{q^{4}}_{\text{L}}$ day of August, 1999, Robert J. Clifford, as Secretary of the QuickStar, Inc., who is personal known to me or produced as identification.

Notary Public (Sign Name) State of Florida . لى Laci treso Notary Public (Print Name) My Commission Expires: -27-2001

690Aramend

[Notary-Seal]